YLEGASYTS

A W F A FF S

Quantum
PARTS CATALOGUE

Issue 2 - 23.01.02

Pegasus Aviation, EIm Tree Park, Manton, Marlborough, Wiltshire SN8 1PS, UK
Telephone: +44 (0)1672 861578 Fax: +44 (0) 1672 861550
sales@pegasusaviation.co.uk ~ www.pegasusaviation.co.uk

Pegasus Quantum Parts Catalogue, QTMPRT_3.doc




CONTENTS

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 23
COMMON AIRFRAME 4-23
BASETUBE 45
PYLON 6-7
MAIN SUBFRAME/REAR UNDERCARRIAGE 8-11
FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE 12-13
REAR STEERING 14,15
FRONT STRUT 14,15
SEAT 16-18
BRAKES 19,20
SEAT BELTS 19,20
FAIRINGS 2123
582/503/462 POWERED AIRCRAFT 24-41
582/503/462 FUEL SYSTEM 24-26
582/503/462 THROTTLE AND CHOKE 27
582 ELECTRIC START 28
582/503/462 ELECTRICAL 29-30
582/503/462 PROPELLER 31
582 POWERPLANT 3235
503 POWERPLANT 36-37
462 POWERPLANT 3841
912 POWERED AIRCRAFT 42-55
912 FUEL SYSTEM 4243
912 THROTTLE AND CHOKE 44-45
912 ELECTRICAL 46-47
912 PROPELLER 48
912 POWERPLANT 49-55
HKS POWERED AIRCRAFT 56-70
HKS FUEL SYSTEM 56-58
HKS THROTTLE AND CHOKE 59-60
HKS CARB HEAT COVER 61-62
HKS ELECTRICS MOUNTING PLATE 63
HKS ELECTRICAL 64-65
HKS PROPELLER 66
HKS POWERPLANT 67-70
GENERAL 71-73
PLACARDS 71
INSTRUMENTS 72
KITS 73

Pegasus Quantum Parts Catalogue. QTMPRT 2.doc Page 1



GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

| o FANG POINT
SUPERSPORT -
. FRONT ELEVATION
/ ' SPORT - FRONT
PULL STAR ELEVATION
(IF FITTED) \

PILOT
BACKREST

!
!

SIDE STRUT

UNDERCARRIAGE
SUPERSPORT -
UNDERSIDE ELEVATION |
=t VALVE
FRONT ,//’/2‘
UNDERCARRIAGE

SPORT - UNDERSIDE
ELEVATION

Pegasus Quantum Parts Catalogue, QTMPRT 2.doc

Page 2



SPORT - SIDE
ELEVATION

PYLON

/FAIR[NG

BINNACLE

COMPOSITE SEAT

~LIFTOUT TO GET 3
TO SEAT FRAME ' 2 =
fiedy
St A
THROTTLE HAND V\ (] “"-:-% &
PEDALS N
THROTTLE )
\1 / & —
J \
l.' ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, f.\ EXHAUST
<

&
BASETUBE  FUEL TANK g

Q2 WING SUPERSPORT -

SIDE ELEVATION

POD

ENGINE
S————— WHEEL SPAT

Pegasus Quantum Parts Catalogue, QTMPRT 2.doc Page 3



XO8dviN NP

=58

\
Q38N LON 7= / )
38N+ voi - oy q
6% HL¥v3
WILSAS 1¥VLS J1dLD0313

39Nt
3Sva 40 3903 INOYL ANIHIF WpLZ ‘SH1
NO LNNCW TWNOILIAAY "1HDIM NOd NAMOHS
SV 3dIS 14371 0L 114 - SINNOW AL F189v0

J8N13Sva

Page 4

Pegasus Quantum Parts Catalogue, QTMPRT _2.doc



ITEM

PART NUMBER
TQB-11100
TQU-13340
TQU-19610
ZMP-019
ZCH-012
ZAN-003
TQU-17610
TQU-17620
ZMP-032
ZMS-169
ZMS-174
HGS-001
ZBB-006
FBMB-75
FBMB-60
FBMB-85
FBMB-80
FBMB-85
FBMB8-120
FP-005
FBMB-16
FNM6-NT
FNM8-NT
FW4-T3
FWMS-B
FPSR-001
FR6-12-002
ZMP-075
BEA-BB-2
PTM19-001
HCC-003
PES-001
HTM-001
PMS-M8-11
ZSP-057
264 870
LF-004

Pegasus Quantum Parts Catalogue, QTMPRT 2.doc

BASETUBE

DESCRIPTION

BASE TUBE

SEAT BASE BRACKET

STEERING HEAD PLATE

STEERING STOP

FRONT STRUT CHANNEL LOWER
BRAKE CABLE BRACKET

FUEL TANK BRACKET/TUBE

FUEL TANK REAR SUPPORT TUBE
FUEL TANK REAR SUPPORT SPACER
DRAG LINK CHANNEL

GAS STRUT CHANNEL LOWER

GAS STRUT (NOT ON BASIC OR LITE)
BUSH

M6 x 756mm HEX HT BOLT

M6 x 60mm HEX HT BOLT

M6 x 85mm HEX HT BOLT

M6 x 80mm HEX HT BOLT

M6 x 85mm HEX HT BOLT

M8 x 120mm HEX HT BOLT

QUICKPIN

M6 x 16mm HEX HT BOLT

6mm T TYPE NYLOC NUT

8mm T TYPE NYLOC NUT

1/4" WASHER T3LP

8mm WASHER FORM B

5/8" SAFETY RING

316" DIA x 3/8" AVDEL RIVET

BASIC POD SUPPORT (503/912 ONLY)
6300-2RS-C89 BEARING |

22mm x 13mm ACOTUBE

1/2" NYLON P CLIP

2.5 SQUARE END PLUG

CABLE TIE MOUNT LARGE

1.125" x M8 PLASTIC SADDLE

RUBBER SPACER

RECTIFIER REGULATOR (ELECTRIC START ONLY)
3M 972 FUSE HOLDER (ELECTRIC START ONLY)

Page 5



DETAIL A

= i TR
1

PYLON

i
|
II MAIN SUB-FRAME 7
i
|
|
l
|
|

g !
!
O
PYLON FAIRING
ﬂ NOTGH

Page 6

Pegasus Quantum Parts Catalogue, QTMPRT_2.doc



TEM

OO ~NOO D WRN

PART NUMBER

TQB-10100
ZMP-018
ZMP-016
ZBB-003
ZMP-017
ZCH-011
TQU-10250
ZMP-013
ZMS-181
ZMS-175
ZMP-058
ZMS-176
ZMP-065
ZMS-183
ZBB-006
ZMP-070
FPM8-90
RP-16
FBM8-100
FBM10-160
FWMS-B
FWS5-10
FWM10-B
FP-005
FPSR-001
FNM10-NT
FNM8-NP
FNM8-NT
FR6-12-001
FR6-12-002
VW50-004
PSS-001
VW50-044
DTM25-001
FBM8-85
PMC-RSC10
PMC-SB10

Pegasus Quantum Parts Catalogue, QTMPRT 2.doc

PYLON

DESCRIPTION

QUANTUM PYLON COMPLETE

PYLLON LOWER FACE BEARING

PYLON UPPER FACE BEARING

PYLON UPPER FACE BEARING BUSH

PYLON LOWER PIVOT BUSH

FRONT STRUT CHANNEL UPPER

UPPER KEEP PIN ASSEMBLY

MYLAR WASHER

PULLEY GUARD UPPER (PULL START ONLY)
GAS STRUT CHANNEL UPPER

OVERCENTRE ROLLER

OVERCENTRE HANDLE

STOP WHEEL

OVERCENTRE CAGE

BUSH

WING RIGGING STOP

CASE HARD JIG PIN 8 x 90mm

PLASTIC PULLEY HA1886 (PULL START ONLY)
M8 x 100mm HEX HT BOLT

M10 x 160mm HEX HT BOLT

8mm FORM B WASHER

5/16" x 1" MILD STEEL WASHER (PULL START ONLY)
10mm FORM B WASHER

QUICKPIN

5/8" SAFETY RING

10mm T TYPE NYLOC NUT

8mm P TYPE NYLOC NUT

8mm T TYPE NYLOC NUT

3/16” DIA x 3/8" MONEL RIVET (PULL START ONLY)

3/16” DIA x 3/8” AVDEL RIVET

SELF ADHESIVE VELLCRO LOGP {(60mm)

SINGLE SIDED FOAM BLACK (4 x 64mm)

SELF ADHESIVE VELCRO HOOK (30mm)

ViHB TAPE (50mm)

M8 x 85mm HEX HT BOLT (912, HKS & E/START ONLY)
10mm SKIFFY CAP (912, HKS & E/START ONLY)
10mm SKIFFY WASHER (912, HKS & E/START ONLY)

Page 7



MAIN SUBFRAME/REAR UNDERCARRIAGE

VIEW A

EARTH LEAD
SEE SEAT BELT ASSY .~

! o G
| ! O i
', X
X ; y X
RADIATOR BRACKET - LOWER li l \\:E /O
SEE POWERPLANT ASSY ©f D

DHE?I \H/( ‘i

/

S

by
i o
H
i
i
1

1
_{

£

Pegasus Quantum Parts Catalogue, QTMPRT_2.doc Page 8



































































































































































































